Message

From: Mindala Wilcox [/O=INGLEWOOD/0OU=CITY/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MWILCOX]

Sent: 4/27/2018 10:59:47 AM

To: Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Fred Jackson [/o=inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=fjackson]

Subject: FW: Clippers Fan Transportation Survey

fyi

Respectiully,
Mindy Wilcox, AICP : Planning Manager : City of Inglewood
Economic and Community Development Department

Planning Division : One Manchester Boulevard | Inglewood, CA 30301
WV{310) 412-5230 : F{310) 412-5681 : mwilcox@citvotinelewood.org

EXCELLENCE in Public Service., QOMMITMENT to Frobiem Solving. BETERMENATION 1o Succeed,

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONRERT BEFORE PRINTING THIS BEIAL.

From: Christina Erwin [mailto:CErwin@esassoc.com]

Sent: Friday, April 27, 2018 9:59 AM

To: Mike Samuelson <M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com>

Cc: Tom Gaul <T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com>; Netai Basu <N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com>; Mindala Wilcox
<mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>; dennis@mcadvise.com; Brian Boxer <BBoxer@esassoc.com>; Addie Farrell
<AFarrell@esassoc.com>

Subject: RE: Clippers Fan Transportation Survey

Thanks Mike,

Dennis — 1 am assuming you will work directly with the Clippers to {1} review the email text and survey questions and
approve them, or provide edits back to FEP, {2} determine whether to offer an incentive for taking the survey, {3}
determine whether the Clippers will host the survey or if F&P will host it, {4} get a branded platform for the survey from

the Clippers, if available and desired.

Please let us know how to proceed, Dennis,

Thanks,
Christing

From: Mike Samuelson [mailto: M. Samusison@fshrandpesrs.com]

Sent: Friday, April 27, 2018 9:50 AM

To: Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>

Cc: Tom Gaul <T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com>; Netai Basu <M. Basu@iehrandpeers.com>; Mindala Wilcox
<rewilcon@civofinglewood.ore>; dennis@meadvise.com

Subject: Clippers Fan Transportation Survey




Hi Christing,

We've prepared a survey for the Clippers to send to their fans about travel habits to and from games, and drafted a
short message that can accompany the survey when it is sent. Gathering this data will help us determine arrival and
departure patterns, which as you know are crucial for the transportation study.

Hi (recipients name),

We want to hear from you about your game-day experience as we plan for the future. Please take 5 minutes io
complete a brief survey aboul how vou travel 1o and from games. We are always looking for ways to improve
your Clippers experience, and your answers will help us. Your input is very important to us and your answers will
remain confidential. Everyone who completes the survey will be entered into a lottery to win XXXXXX!

Please follow this link to the Survey: Take the Surve;

Go Clippers!
There are a couple putstanding items:

® In order to improve the return rate, the team may want to consider offering an incentive. We've added a line to
the end of the email should the team wish to include an incentive, and there is currently a question at the end of the
survey where respondents can enter their email to enter the lottery.

® We are happy to host the survey and collect the data ourselves, but if the team does want to include an
incentive, that would mean that we are collecting email addresses, which the team may prefer to have themselves. The
team may also have a branded survey platform which they like to use, in which case these questions could be
transferred to that platform, and the team could then share the data with us.

We look forward to working with the project team and Clippers’ representatives to finalize the survey.

Thanks,
Mike

Mike Samuelson
Transportation Planner

FEur bt PEE
Los Angeles
600 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1050
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 261-3050

B5

M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com

www.fehrandpeers.com




